For high pressure air and
non aggressive Medium for:
-  drying
-  de-oiling
-  filtering
- Benefits
- less corrosion
- less wear

GAS DRYER
TYPE GTR
Ordering example:   GTR 10    24GL   250
Operating pressure   30-250 bar Type 250
                                251-350 bar Type 350
                           Voltage:          24GL = 24VGL
                                                 220W = 220V50Hz
 Technical Data
Operating Pressure
Flow Rate
Regeneration Air
Volume of Reservoir
Max. Temperature
Relative Humidity
Voltage
Power Consumption
Baseplate Material
Mounting Plate Material
Reservoirs Material
A and P Ports
Weight
30 - 350 bar
1000 L/min
5-10% of Compressor
0,7 cdm
40°C
100%
24GL, 220W
35W
Brass / stainless steel
Brass / stainless steel
Steel Chem. Nickel Plates
G 3/8“
44 Kg
Destination
Symbol
 Terminal
Strip
Destination
symbol
Desig-
nation
Conn.
No.
 X1 Desig-
nation
Conn.
No.
  1K1   7
  Y3 A1  6 K1
A1
  Y2 A1  5 K2
34
  Y1 A1  4 K2
32
  PE   3
  Y2 PE  3 Y3
PE
  Y1 PE  3
  Y2 A2  2
  Y1 A2  2 Y3
A2
  L02   2 K1
A2
  L01   1 K1
15
SCHRUPP
HL Hydraulik GmbH
Kupferhütte 5c